

September 30, 2021

RE: Town of Munster

Town Hall HVAC Upgrade SEH No. MUNST 149660 Application for Payment No. 6

Release of Retainage

Mr. Stephen Gunty Director of Public Works Town of Munster 508 Fisher Street Munster, IN 46321

Dear Stephen:

Mechanical Concepts, Inc. has submitted the attached Application for Payment for the Town Hall HVAC Upgrade project. The project is complete and this application requests release of the retainage held on the project.

Mechanical Concepts, Inc. is requesting final payment of \$53,350.00.

It is our understanding that this application requires Town Council approval. We recommend that the application be added to the agenda for the October 18, 2021 Council Meeting. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely.

Jill E. DiTommaso, PE (IN, IL)

Di E Daman

Engineer

Attachments

c: Dustin Anderson, Town Manager
Laura Pramuk, Public Works Administrative Assistant

P:\KO\M\MUNST\149660\HVAC Upgrade\Pay apps\PA 6 - release of retainage\recommendation letter PA 6.docx



# Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER: Town of Munster	PROJ	ECT:		II HVAC Upgrade	APPLICATION NO:	6		Distribution	on to:
1005 Ridge Road			1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 4632		PERIOD TO:	9/30/2021		OWNER	
Munster, IN 46321					CONTRACT FOR:	Town Hall HVAC (	Jpgrade	ARCHITECT	
FROM CONTRACTOR: Mechanical Concepts Inc	VIA AI	RCHITECT	:		CONTRACT DATE:	10/19/2020		CONTRACTOR	, —
750 S. County Line Road Gary, IN 46403-3321					PROJECT NOS:	3187	$\mathcal{I}$	FIELD	
								OTHER	
<b>CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOI</b>	R PAYME	NT		The undersigned	d Contractor certifics tha	t to the best of the C	Contractor's	knowledge, inform	nation
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in		th the Cont	ract.	and belief the V	Work covered by this Ap	plication for Paymen	t has been o	completed in accord	dance
AIA Document G703 MM, Continuation Sheet, is attached			F00 F00 <b>0</b> 0	which previous	Certificates for Payment	were issued and payr	nents receiv	ed from the Owner	r, and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM			533,500.00	that current payr	ment shown herein is now	duce of			
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS			0.00	CONTRACTOR	Mechanical Concepts to	W//	34	1-1	
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)			533,500,00	Ву:	IN MILE	<u>/</u>	Date: 9	1/29/2021	
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column C	i on G703)	\$	533,500.00	State of: IN	1-10/				
5. RETAINAGE:				County of: La	ike	· ·			
a				Subscribed and	sworn to before	1			
(Columns $D + E$ on $G703$ )	\$		0.00	me this 29	1111	dy of 9 11			
b. 0.0% of Stored Material					1/1/1/1	Manually 1	VILLIAM I	DANIEL NEFF	
(Column F on G703)	\$		0.00	Notary Public:	100	SEAL 10	CHAIR LAGIIC	State of Indiana	
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Column	I of G703)	\$	0.00	My commissión	. 00 21	2 2014	My Commit	33100 F+0425	
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE	(······	s \$	533,500,00	ARCHITEC	T'S CERTIFICATI	FOR PAYME	VT January	30, 2028	
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)				In accordance w	ith the Contract Documen	ts, based on on-site o	bservations	and the data comor	ising
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT		s	480,150.00	this application,	the Architect certifies to	the Owner that to the	best of the	Architect's knowle	edge.
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)				accordance with	belief the Work has p the Contract Documer	rogressed as indicate	ed, the qua	hty of the Work	is: in
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE		\$	53,350.00	AMOUNT CER	TIFIED.	to, and the contrac	and its carrie	ica to payment of	į ine
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE			*******	AMOUNT CERTIF	TED			53.350.00	
(Line 3 minus Line 6)	\$		0 00	(Attach explanat	ion if amount certified dit on the Continuation Shee	fers from the amount	applied. Init	tial all figures on th	iis ied i
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIO	INS I	DEDUCTIONS	ARCHITECT:			303,937.117.717.	The aminum terriff	eu.j
fotal changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$ 0.0	s or	0.00	Bv:	Dri E. Dian	an-	Date: S	September 30, 20	021
Total approved this month	\$ 0.0	0 5	0.00		0		_		-
TOTAL	\$ 0.1		0.00	named herein. Iss	is not negotiable. The AM suance, payment and acce	DUNT CERTIFIED I	is payable of e without on	nty to the Contracto	if s of
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$ 0.0		5.00	the Owner or Co	ntractor under this Contra	ct.	renout pr	ejouice to my right	2 01
CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract	0.0		ile tovi appeare in	DED An original -	source that above!!	Lines has a baseline 1			
Ala Decument C702 III - 1992 Consolute & 1953 1963 1963						not be obscured.			

AlA Document 6792 10 - 1892. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Archiects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treather. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penultiles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasen are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, o-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal coursel, copyright@ala.org.



### **Continuation Sheet**

AIA Document G702TM\_1992, Application and Certificate for Payment, or G732TM\_2009, Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:

9/30/2021

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 9/30/2021

A	В		D	E		G		3187	
						G		Н	I
TEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK CON FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (Not in D or E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G + C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C – G)	RETAINAGE (If variable rate
1	Performance Bond VAV Boxes	4,100.00		0.00	0.00		100.00	0.00	0.0
3	Rooftop Units	118,800.00	118,800.00	0.00	0.00		100.00	0.00	0.0
4	Temperature Controls	187,100.00	187,100.00	0.00	0.00		100,00	0.00	0.0
5	Air Purifiers	202,000.00	202,000.00	0.00	0.00	202,000,00	100.00	0.00	0.0
,	All Puniters	21,500.00	21,500.00	0.00	0.00	21,500.00	100.00	0.00	0.0
	GRAND TOTAL	\$533,500.00	\$533,500,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$533,500.00	100.00	\$0.00	\$0.0

AIA Document G703\*\*\* - 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA\*\* Document is protected by U.S. Copyright
Law and Informational Treation. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA\*\* Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal genuities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' logal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

#### FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF IN COUNTY OF Lake

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Town of Munster

To furnish HVAC upgrade

For the premises known as Munster Town Hall

Of which Town of Munster is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty & 00/100 (\$53,350.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Indiana, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

Given under my hand and seal this 29th day of September, 2021.

Signature and Seal:

NOTE: all waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF IN COUNTY OF Lake

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that he is President of Mechanical Concepts, Inc. Who is the contractor for the HVAC work on the Building located at 1005 Ridge Road Owned by Town of Munster. That the total amount of the contract including extras is \$533,500.00 on which he has received payment of \$453,150.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES	WHAT FOR	CONTRACT PRICE	AMOUNT PAID	THIS PAYMENT	BALANCE DUE
Mechanical Concepts, Inc.	HVAC Upgrades	533,500.00	480,150.00	53,350.00	0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MAT		533,500,00	480,150.00	53,350,00	0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due at any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 29th day of September, 2021.

Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of September, 2021

Signature:

WILLIAM DANIEL NEFF Notery Public, State of Indiana Porter County Commission Number NP0632589 My Commission Expires January 30, 2028

## **Mechanical Concepts Inc**

750 S. County Line Road Gary, IN 46403-3321

219-938-1941

Project:

Munster Town Hall HVAC Upgrade Town Hall HVAC Upgrade

Bill to:

Town of Munster 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321 Invoice number: 1117

Invoice date:

9/30/2021

Terms:

AIA

Our JobID:	3187	Application #:	6
Your order #:	3187	Period:	09/30/21 - 09/30/21
1. OR	IGINAL CONTRACT SUM	****	533,500.00
2. Net	Change by Change Orders	*** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	0.00
3. CO	NTRACT SUM TO DATE	23.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.6	533,500.00
4. TO	TAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE		533,500.00
5. RE	TAINAGE:		
	a0.00 _% of Completed Work	0.00	
	b% of Stored Material	0.00	
	Total retainage		0.00
6. TO	TAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE		533,500.00
7. PRI	EVIOUS CERTIFICATES	***********	480,150.00
8. CUI	RRENT PAYMENT DUE		53,350.00
9. BAI	LANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE	***********	0.00
	Unpaid prev	ious applications:	27,000.00
Due date: 9/3	0/2021	Total amount due:	80,350.00